In the Eastern tradition, it is called "karma energy" or karmic energy.
9 – Energy of Reason, or as many call it, "energy of intellect." Thus, we have 
obtained an energetic psi-portrait.

The number 666 for Slavs is the number of the living
The number 666 (six hundred and sixty-six) greatly frightens people at a 
low level of development, who have been taught that 666 is the number of 
Satan, "the number of the beast," as written in the modern
Bible: "Here is wisdom. Let him who has understanding calculate the number 
of the beast, for it is the number of a man;